SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of <u>December 31, 2019</u> (Required by R.A. 6713)

	$\Box J_{c}$	oint Filing	☐ Separate	Filing	atements jointly or separately. icable
ECLARANT:	JALILUL (Family Name)	BIN-AUF	J.	POSITION:	INSTRUCTOR I
DRESS:	BLK. 25, LOT 19,	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	SULU STATE COLLEG
	ST. 17			OFFICE ADDRESS:	CAPITOL SITE, JOLO, SULU
	KASALAMATAN				
	VILLAGE				
	JOLO, SULU	makes and the second	a Feeder cooks a mi	_	
		7	2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3		JOLO, SULU, 7400
OUSE:	JALILUL	ALIJANDRINA	T.	POSITION:	The second second second
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)		1ASSIST. PROF. 3
		(======================================	(141.1.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	SULU STATE COLLEGE
				OFFICE ADDRESS:	CAPITOL SITE, JOLO, SULU

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD

NAME ZHAMIER KHAN T. JALILUL	DATE OF BIRTH OCT. 24, 2007	AGE 12 Y. O
JULIANA T. JALILUL	NOV. 11, 2008	11Y O

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION	
and improvements)	agricultural and mixed use)	base you to airmining		he Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	Section 1 decision of the section of		
House and lot	Residential	KASALAMATAN VILL. JOLO, SULU	170, 000	700, 000	2007	CASH	170, 000.00	
	F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 45.2 19.1 - 10.35 - 23.1 - 123.1 23.1						
has delle		aj besiroustan ense ee	Madel to the	ang a polyment i thada	Server C	ra esta es		
done out-o	ndi temponi i	marroll of gottal	gradient was	A MORE TOWN	abakt _e i	regard fra		

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT	
Jewelries	2014- 2017	450, 000.00	
HONDA FIT CAR	2012	270,000.00	
Motorcycle RAIDER	2007	100,000.00	
Jewelry	2018	60, 000.00	

Subtotal: 880, 000. 00

170,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 1, 050, 000. 00

Subtotal:

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
N/A		
the first property of the property of the second se	the state of the state of the second state of the state o	× 20 53 x C2 - 1 - 1 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20
LE PER PROPERTY AND	Figure and the first of the fir	

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P 1, 050, 000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) ☐ I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A			
32.732	ACTORIO TAGONO .	\$78.68	
	100K N. 1720		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
HJ. NAJIA J. PESCADERA	SISTER	ASSESOR- SULU	SULU PROVINCIAL OFFICE
MRS. JEAN MALDISA	COUSIN	CLERK	HALL OF JUSTICE

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

LOFE

Date: JANUARY 10, 2020

(Signature of Declarant)

(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)

Government Issued ID:

ID No.: Date Issued: PRC

0556421 05-25-99 Government Issued ID: PRC

ID No.: Date Issued:

0339513 02- 13- 01

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this the above-stated government issued identification card. day of Thu

- 2020, affiant exhibiting to me

HJ. ABRAHAM PELAYO (Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of <u>December 31, 2019</u> (Required by R.A. 6713)

	$\Box J$	oint Filing	☐ Separate	Filing	cable
DECLARANT:	JALILUL	ALIJANDRINA	т.	POSITION:	ASSIST. PROF. 3
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	SULU STATE COLLEG
ADDRESS:	BLK. 25, LOT 19, ST. 17			OFFICE ADDRESS:	CAPITOL SITE, JOLO, SULU
	KASALAMATAN VILLAGE				
	JOLO, SULU				JOLO, SULU, 7400
SPOUSE:	JALILUL	BIN-AUF	J.	POSITION:	INSTRUCTOR 1
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	SULU STATE COLLEGE
				OFFICE ADDRESS:	CAPITOL SITE, JOLO, SULU
				PERSONA ASSESSED	- 1 E AND CONTROL MANAGEMENT STATE OF THE SECOND OF THE SE
UNMARR	IED CHILDREN BE		(18) YEAR	S OF AGE LIVING IN I	DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOL
	ZHAMIER KHA	N T. JALILUL		OCT. 24, 2007	12 Y. O
	JULIANA T.			NOV. 11, 2008	11Y.O.

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and	KIND (e.g. residential,	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	JISITION	ACQUISITION COST	
lot, condominium and improvements)	commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	eans y millo rasits Cotall		he Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE	cat i	
House and lot	Residential	KASALAMATAN VILL. JOLO, SULU	170, 000	700, 000	2007	CASH	170, 000.00	
282 828 12 325	A Committee of the contract of				. 11. 12.	SECURITY NO.		
-							. 7 D 2112 bs	
Creation Sufficient		n Greenstonen geste ma	Main w ko	celu brô wir	part and .	igni — Louis General	4	
1 /2 21 /2 1 /2 1 /2 1	1 1 (4)(1 (3)(1)(1)	REMOVED THE THE GLASSER	SEE MAN TO SE	8 60 80 70 70 70 92	3.186.35	The Carte of the Carte	CHAIR STATISTICS	

Subtotal: 170,000.00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT	
Jewelries	2014- 2017	450, 000.00	
HONDA FIT CAR	2012	270,000.00	
Motorcycle RAIDER	2007	100,000.00	
Jewelry	2018	60,000.00	

Subtotal: 880, 000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 1, 050, 000. 00

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
N/A	Live August Designation	

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P 1, 050, 000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A			
32.23	MARKET TO SCHOOL	83443	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
MRS. KHARNA S. TAN	MOTHER	CASHIER II	LTO- ARMM- BUS, BUS ST JOLO, SULU
JENNIKHAR T. JAINAL	SISTER	BOOK KEEPER	JOLO MAINLAND WATER DISTRICT
KHASPER S. TAN	BROTHER	POLICE	PNP- JOLO, SULU
	·		ALL TERMS IN LEADING AS
British of a consequence		to the state of the state of	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: JANUARY 10, 2020

(Signature of Declarant)

(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)

Government Issued ID: PRC

Government Issued ID:

Date Issued:

PRC 0339513

ID No.:

0556421 05-25-99

Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _ the above-stated government issued identification card.

02- 13- 01

day of Valuey 2020 affiant exhibiting to me

HJ. ABRA HAM PELAYO (Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH
As of December 31, 2019
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note	: Husband and wife who are l	ooth public officials	and employees may	file the required state Not Appl	ements joi	ntly or sepa	rately.
The state of the s	iber Javier ly Name) (First Name)	J. (M.I.)		POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:	Instruc Sulu, S	tate Colleg	e
ADDRESS: Blck 7401	10, Lot 11 Baha Vill. Anulin	g, Patikul, Sulu	1 1 1000 70	OFFICE ADDRESS:	Capitol	Site, Patik	ul, Sulu
SPOUSE: Haib (Fami	er Nerma ly Name) (First Name)	P (M.I.)	A	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	N/A N/A N/A		
	UNMARRIED CHILDREN BE	LOW EIGHTEEN (1	18) YEARS OF AGE	LIVING IN DECLAR	ANT'S HO	DUSEHOLD	
	NAME			OF BIRTH			GE
Abe	delyazeed I. Haiber	y is only padent.	10-	Feb-02			17
	Arsid I. Haiber		08-Nov-03		Tariff .		16
Pro	Proserpina I. Haiber			Mar-09			10
Ak	odulzaid I. Haiber	18132	<u>16-9</u>	Sep-10			9
a. Real Properties* DESCRIPTION	KIND (e.g. residential commercial	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUISITION YEAR MODE		ACQUISITION COST
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium, and improvemen	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	LOCATION		x Declaration of Real			ACQUISITION COST
House	Residential	Anuling	50,000.00		2017	Housing	50,000.00
The second second second					2017	Project	30,000.00
ALSONA, PSP ALSON	na way sit walno di essa,	enimen grown i			y Bi sees		
b. Personal Properties					1/3./3	Subtotal:	50,000.00
	DESCRIPTION			YEAR ACQUIRED	AC	QUISITION	COST/AMOUNT
Assorted Appliances				2016-2019	50,000.0		
assorted Clothings				2016-2019			20,000.00
. LIABILITIES*				то	TAL ASSET	Subtotal: (S (a+b):	70,000.00 50,000+70,000=120,0
	NATURE		NAME OF	CREDITORS		OUTST	ANDING BALANCE
	Loan		Sulu State	College- MPC			116,000.00
	stor, grundring farters i		8 10 7 1997				
Additional sheet/s may be u				TOTAL LI	ABILITIES:		116,000.00

Page 1 of 2

(of Declarant/Declarant's Spouse/Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
			1 SATA TO VICENT
8.9	A CONTRACT CONTRACT		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity, Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Nadia P. Isnihaji	Cousin	Teacher	Rasul Elementary School, Jolo, Sulu
Tatamg Panduga	Cousin	Teacher	Pata National High School, Pata, Sulu
		Carried Track to a series of the party of the A	
	(8,00,81,30)	Ne Parit Maria de la sega	
			· 23da
	The second secon		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:	lanuary 06, 2020		
	Ammy Mint Savier Jakard Haiber		934 XXXXX 1
(Sig	nature of Declarant)	(Signa	ture of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
			ron dio Cultura
Sovernment Issued ID:	B.I.R.	Government Issued ID:	N/A
D No:	950-895-643-000	ID No.:	N/A
ate Issued:	25/08/2017	Date Issued:	N/A
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR	RN to before me this	of 77W. 2020, affiant exhibiting to	me the above-stated revernment issued identification card
			Miw
			HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
			Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
		Page 2 of 2	(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of December 12019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

N	ote: Husband and wife wh	o are both public officia g Se	als and employees parate Filing	s may file the required s	tatements j icable	ointly or se	eparately.
	(Family Name) (F	CAROLYNE First Name)		POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE		Inst Sul	ructor 1 a State College
-	BLK. 28, Lot 2 Kasanyangan	Village, Jol	o, Sulu	OFFICE ADDRES	SS:	Capit	ol site, Patikul,
SPOUSE:	Deceased	0 13		POSITION:			
((Family Name) (F	irst Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE	:	HIA	
				OFFICE ADDRES	S:	NIA	
Leila Nur Eiman Nu	luria J. At 33alyne J. A. Lhidaya J. A. raina J. A.	oubakar oubakar oubakar bubakar bubakar	TO ME	DATE OF BIRTH LINE 3, 1990 Ay 5, 1990 LO. 27, 199 LO. 29, 200 IETWORTH children below eighteen	+ + 8 0		HOLD AGE 29 25 2-2-1 19
DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUINTION OOST
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION		Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR MODE		ACQUISITION COST
rouse d Lot	Residential	BIK. 28, Lota	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 94,940.00	1999		P 96, 940.00
		Kasanyangan	•	F			1 110 00
		Village				. 69	
		Jolo, Sulu		tion and the state of the state		Swith Control	
b. Personal Prope	erties*			2	ng 🔎	Subtota	\$ 96,940.00
and an annual representation of the second o	DESCRIPTI	ON	*	YEAR ACQUIRE	D	ACQUIST	TION COST/AMOUNT
C 11 T							TOTAL STATE OF THE

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Ctold Jewelnies	1987	¥ 100,000.00
rs and military the authorized posterior section as an authorized and authorized scanning and	7.45 \$10 <u>1</u> s	

Subtotal: \$ 100,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): # 194, 940.00

2. LIABILITIES*

NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE		
C+ \$15	# 114,468.92		
Ctsis	4 15, 717.95		
	C+ \$15		

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 4 130, しゃん・87

· \$ 66,753.13

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

// I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION		
NIA	N/A	NIA	NIA		
Special and a second of the se	Etalouth water	and comment . A desired to			
	,				
E was a real	· Sales and i	A ARMARA D AN			
Committee of the Commit	8 49 8 10 20 10 10		Control of the contro		
aw/ new jar late and late					

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Or. Mhanier M. Jikiri	Brother	MHO	RHU, Jolo, Sulu
Dr. Morlida K. Jikiri	Sister-in-law	Dentist	NCMF, Zambo, city
Murmina H. Jikiri	Sister-in-law	Midwife	IPHO, Tolo, Sulu
	SPRI SE WAR	9.03	postura A . I meson be a of M supervision
		48.4	adauth of seasoni
	FIFTHER DE LA		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age. Iliving with me in my household covering previous years to include the year. I first assumed office in government.

(Signature	of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	
	NIA
ID No.:	MIA
Date Issued:	MIA
	Mu San
	JI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
H.	
,	Date Issued: , affiant exhibiting to me the above-stat

Page 2 of 2

40,800.00

			OMODNIC				Promulg	ated on Jan	uary 23, 2015		
			SWORN S	As of	ASSETS, LIABIL December 31, 20	ITIES AND NET W	ORTH				
				The state of the s	(Required by R.A. 6713)	719					
	Note: F	lusband	and wife who are	both public officia	als and employees may	v file the required stat	omanta isi				
	- Control	Joint I	Filing	✓ Se	parate Filing	Not App	ements joi licable	ntiy or sepa	arately.		
DECLARANT:	Alsa	d	Nizam	Α.		POSITION:			A State of the		
	(Family N	Vame)	(First Name)	(M.I.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:	Asst. F	rot. II State Collec	70		
ADDRESS:	Blok 35	Lot 34	Boutan, Indanar	Cul		OFFICE ADDRESS:		Site, Patil			
1.00.	DICK 33	, LOI 34,	Boutan, maanar	ı, sulu							
SPOUSE:	Alsad		F	<u> </u>	.612						
_	Family N		Feraida (First Name)	B. (M.I.)		POSITION:	N/A				
		,	(wat i tallo)	(141.7.)		AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	N/A N/A				
						THE PRESE	11/7		A. p. 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3		
	UN	MARRIE	D CHILDREN BE	LOW EIGHTEEN	(18) YEARS OF AGE	E LIVING IN DECLAR	ANT'S HO	DISEHOLE)		
		NAME				OF BIRTH	outi o ne				
					DATE	OI BIIVIII		,	AGE		
			1			A. 2 (2) APPENDED TO \$ 230 ST	_				
					Service Control of the Control of th		-				
			1			The second second second					
			uli septiace	1		mar (Appel)			3.2 63.4		
and the control of the control of							_				
ASSETS a. Real Properties	S*			years of age I	se and unmarried child living in declarant's ho	usehold)					
DESCRIPTION	١		KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION			
(e.g. lot, house and l condominium, and improv		industri	idential, commercial, al, agricultural and mixed used)	LOCATION		ax Declaration of Real operty)	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COST		
House	14. 11. 12.	R	esidential	Boutan, Indana	n 120,000.00	Law years and second of the	2002	2002	2002	Housing	120,000.00
Remarka Salani		000.4	apar say deems	23H 17 A 17 W.S.		1. Very 10 10 24 Ley (5) 10 1	produced to	Project	120,000.00		
		15 mm 19 mm	2011/10/10 10 10 10:00	DEX = 1 19, 11 11				1 3,000	Annual and American		
h Dansand Dans								Subtotal:	120,000.00		
b. Personal Proper	rties*										
			DESCRIPTION			YEAR ACQUIRED	AC	QUISITION	COST/AMOUNT		
Clothings				Z SA Jertensy		2017-2019			40,000.00		
Assorted Appliances	3					2017-2019			60.000.00		
						2017 2010		10.00	00,000.00		
			1	3	a servera selecti			10 7-00			
								Subtotal:	100,000.00		
						TO	TAL ASSET		220,000.00		
2. LIABILITIES*				a sauth of or pl		100		- ().	220,000.00		
	N	IATURE			NAME OF	CREDITORS		OUTST	ANDING BALANCE		
	3.3	Loan	REPORTS SERVICE		Sulu State	College- MPC			148,000.00		

	TOTAL LIABILITIES:	188,800.00
Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.	NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =	220 000-188 800=31 200

GSIS

Consolidated Loan

Page 1 of 2

(of Declarant/Declarant's Spouse/Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

| I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
		(183) (1836) (1866) (1866) (1866)	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
S. 1	\$100 KYCCG	a string of	A 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
30.00	9 1 - F X 2 Y 1961 - 196		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity, Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Parok A. Alsad	Brother	Teacher	Sanggali Elementary School, Zambo. City
	11 CE CHECK A CO	a poet refue a gianga	
	Carron and the past and the factors from	temps the sense of the se	di golgolidh g
	2.0000.00000000000000000000000000000000		
			a benegative optimization of the second of t

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

	Nizark Alsad nature of Declarant)	(Signa	ature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Sovernment Issued ID:	Agency ID	Government Issued ID:	N/A
D No:	SSCB-INST1-2-2015	ID No.:	N/A
ate Issued:	December 13, 2018	Date Issued:	N/A
UBSCRIBED AND SWOR		Janurary 2020 , affiant exhibiting to me the a	above-stated government issued identification card
UBSCRIBED AND SWOR			above-stated government issued identification card

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 2019
(Required by P.A. 6713)

			(Required by	R.A. 6713)			
No	ote: Husband and wife who a	are both public offic	ials and employees eparate Filing	s may file the required sta		ointly or sep	parately.
	31K 2 LOT 6 Kase	re-Rizzi et Name) Ozi envonoor	A. (M.L.) Uillage	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS	: S:	assia Sulv Capil	Start Prof. State College State, pass Sulv
	DOUHADI ABI Family Name) (Fire	<i>DEL-RAHMA</i> et Name)		POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS			CILW UEUTENANT ARITIME GROU, PAME, BUEZON
	UNMARRIED CHILDRE	N BELOW EIGHT	EEN (18) YEARS (OF AGE LIVING IN DEC	LARANT'S	HOUSEH	IOLD
0140	NAME			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
auska 201	in A abdula	di	<u> </u>	01 - 02 - 13			74.0
Obdil - 20	ekn A. Abdu	hodi		01-04-17			34.0
ASSETS a. Real Prop		g those of the spou	LIABILITIES AND I use and unmarried a living in declarant	children below eighteen	(18)		to militaryon a lisangan Imangan changan ac lisanga Shifukhi yo as lisangan aha
DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COS
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION		a Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	Addistrict 600
NIA							
13.1				App.		Subtotal	:
b. Personal Prop	erties* DESCRIPTIO	N	144-1990 (144) (14	YEAR ACQUIRED	D	ACQUISIT	TON COST/AMOUNT
1-1	eli re			201/			1, m
	th	se – st. "Weitaget Le	da 288 s	2012			2, m
(0	ptop			2013		9	15, m
				Subtot	tal ·		26 000
				TOTAL ASSETS (a+			29,000
. LIABILITIES*	NATURE		NAMI	OF CREDITORS			TSTANDING BALANCE
	W 1 €						
			NET WODTL	TOTAL : Total Assets less Total		IES: × A	
			MEI WORTH	. 10tal Assets 1855 10t	aı Liabiliti	cs	9,000

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
		Lorente 2 and Astrice	
NIA			
Charles Served Market		Angelia total del de la companya de	
	2K31************************************	* Paragon Color	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

//We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
auuls khan ailbaria	indi	me com la	The mingal effice
Dyubkhan ailbarga	inde	no and	John what have you
the cawlegue abulantes	ack	Insumdor I	Cile state college
0			
		A SOUTH PLANT PROPERTY	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: Jan. 7, 2020	Town But
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued: PRC IO	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued: PNP 10
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10 to day of January	, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.
	HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO Acting, Chief Administrative Officer (Person Administering Oath)

Page 2 of 2

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of _______DECEMBER 31, 2019

DECLARANT: IR	RIBANI ALAN	f-record	Separate Filing	Not App			
	Name) (First Name)	(M.I.)		POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:	SECURI	TY GUARI) LEGE
ADDRESS: NO 93	WALLED CITY			OFFICE ADDRESS:	CAPITO	L SITE, JO	DLO, SULU
	SULU, 7400 PHILIPPINE	S			PHILIPP	INES	
	BANI KASDIATUL		e de la companya de l	DOCITION			
***	Name) (First Name)	(M.I.)		POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:	NO 93 V	HOI VALLED C	USEWIFE
				OFFICE ADDRESS:			0 PHILIPPINES
			A STATE THE POST OF THE POST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE POST OF THE PO				
<u>U</u>	NMARRIED CHILDREN BE	LOW EIGHTEE	EN (18) YEARS OF AG	E LIVING IN DECLAR	RANT'S HO	USEHOLE)
	NAME		DATE	OF BIRTH		A	AGE
E.P.A.O	LIPPA TON		Dada sala i	SUPPLIED TON			
ALKHAIZER			Octob	er 30, 2011			7
					_		
					_		
				Approved the Control of the Control			The second of th
	(Including t	those of the spo	LIABILITIES AND NET use and unmarried child	dren below eighteen (1	8)		
. ASSETS		years of age	e living in declarant's ho	ousehold)			
a. Real Properties*							
DESCRIPTION	KIND	FXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	CRES AND
To see the second secon	(e.g., residential, commercial,	EXACT LOCATION	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COS
(e.g. lot, house and lot,	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and		VALUE (As found in the T		ACQU	MODE	ACQUISITION COS
(e.g. lot, house and lot,	(e.g., residential, commercial,	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in the T	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	Canada Service
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	LOCATION WALLED CIT	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real	Copie Lesses	ACCO CONTRACTOR	t anderes
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	t anderes
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	LOCATION WALLED CIT	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	t anderes
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	LOCATION WALLED CIT	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	150,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL	LOCATION WALLED CIT	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty)	YEAR 2010	MODE CASH Subtotal:	150,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION	WALLED CIT JOLO, SUL	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED	YEAR 2010	MODE CASH Subtotal:	150,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE b. Personal Properties*	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COF	WALLED CIT JOLO, SUL	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED 2014	YEAR 2010	MODE CASH Subtotal:	57,000.00
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE b. Personal Properties*	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COF	WALLED CIT JOLO, SUL	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED	YEAR 2010	MODE CASH Subtotal:	150,000.00 150,000.00
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COF	WALLED CIT JOLO, SUL	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED 2014	YEAR 2010	MODE CASH Subtotal:	150,000.0 150,000.0 COST/AMOUNT 57,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE b. Personal Properties*	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COF	WALLED CIT JOLO, SUL	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED 2014	YEAR 2010 ACC	MODE CASH Subtotal:	150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE b. Personal Properties* UNIT MOTORCYCLE WAPPLIANCES AND INTELL	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COF	WALLED CIT JOLO, SUL	VALUE (As found in the T Pre	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED 2014 2015-2018	YEAR 2010 ACC	MODE CASH Subtotal: QUISITION Subtotal:	150,000.0 150,000.0 COST/AMOUNT 57,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE b. Personal Properties* UNIT MOTORCYCLE WAPPLIANCES AND INTELL	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COPLECTUAL PROPERTIES	WALLED CIT JOLO, SUL	VALUE I (As found in the T Pri	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED 2014 2015-2018	YEAR 2010 ACC	MODE CASH Subtotal: QUISITION Subtotal: S (a+b):	150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 57,000.0 15,000.0 72,000.0 222,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE b. Personal Properties* UNIT MOTORCYCLE WARPPLIANCES AND INTELL	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COF	WALLED CIT JOLO, SULI	VALUE I (As found in the T Pri I'Y U NAME OF	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED 2014 2015-2018 TO	YEAR 2010 ACC	MODE CASH Subtotal: QUISITION Subtotal: S (a+b):	150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 15,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE b. Personal Properties* UNIT MOTORCYCLE WAPPLIANCES AND INTELL LIABILITIES*	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COPLECTUAL PROPERTIES	LOCATION WALLED CIT JOLO, SULI R 199809654	VALUE (As found in the T Pri NAME OF	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED 2014 2015-2018 TO	YEAR 2010 ACC	MODE CASH Subtotal: QUISITION Subtotal: S (a+b):	150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 57,000.0 15,000.0 72,000.0 222,000.0
(e.g. lot, house and lot, ondominium, and improvements HOUSE b. Personal Properties* UNIT MOTORCYCLE WARPPLIANCES AND INTELL	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL DESCRIPTION AVE ANF125MWHF W/ COPLECTUAL PROPERTIES	LOCATION WALLED CIT JOLO, SULI R 199809654	VALUE I (As found in the T Pri I'Y U NAME OF	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED 2014 2015-2018 TO	YEAR 2010 ACC	MODE CASH Subtotal: QUISITION Subtotal: S (a+b):	150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0 150,000.0

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

37,000.00

1	I/We do not have any	v business interest	or financia	connection.
	INVE GO HOL HAVE AN	y business interest	or manora	oomioonem.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
	Between the Police College of the Appendix	1,2337	121 G
Che as 13885 0	AS DESCRIPTION	3 100.00	and the state of t
		1/4 2 1022/2011	
		7 TEO CO	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity, Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
	and as user at		1602045
		in payment the most server that a world first the rest	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: J	ANUARY 6, 2020				
	Dichario)				
/ En	gnature of Declarant)		(Signature of 0	Co-Declarant/Spouse)	
Government Issued ID:	EMPLOYMENT ID	Government Issu	ied ID:		
ID No:	SECG-51-2-2011	ID No.:			
Date Issued:	December 15, 2018	Date Issued:			
			Ample Sala		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR	RN to before me this 10TH day of JANUA	ARY 2020 affiant exhibiting t	o me the above-sta	ated government issued identifica	ation card
			0 1110 1110 00010 010	A sound government	ation outs.
				MIW	
				HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO	
				cting Chief Administrative Officer	

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of <u>Quember 7019</u>
(Required by R.A. 6713)

DECLARANT:	Aldul J (Family Name) (F 141-2001 II - Moon Jose, Su	e Avenue A.	Isdan an (M.I.) Las store	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE OFFICE ADDRES	:: S:	Asso : Sulu si Capil	Prof V fall bilege bol Site
POUSE:	(Family Name) (Fi	rst Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE OFFICE ADDRESS	:		~/\$
	UNMARRIED CHILDR	REN BELOW EIGHTE	EN (18) YEARS (OF AGE LIVING IN DEC	LARANT'S	HOUSEH	IOLD AGE
Education (1997)	HJA			,N/ 4			1/1
	(Includ	ling those of the spou	IABILITIES AND I se and unmarried living in declarant	children below eighteen	(18)		
MARIEDA SAFARAN	operties*	years or age	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQU	ISITION	STOCKE OF SEC.
	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the		ACQU	MODE	ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real		MODE	ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	por
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR // (x)	MODE Subtotal:	por
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Pro	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) perties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR N G	MODE Subtotal:	ION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Pro	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) perties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE	YEAR VEAR	MODE Subtotal:	ION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Pro [U.Jomebila K.W.L. 194]	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) perties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE	YEAR N (50) P 3 (5) P 260	MODE Subtotal: ACQUISIT	ION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Pro (u.lomebile w.u.lomebile	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) perties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 20 17 20 14 20 14	YEAR N (7) P3 m P260 P1 D, F25,	Subtotal: ACQUISIT TM . P.	ION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Production of the condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) perties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 20 12 20 14 20 19	YEAR P200 P10, P25, tal:	Subtotal: ACQUISIT FN. 07 FN. 07 FN. 07	ION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Professional Pro	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) perties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2017 2014 2019 Subto	YEAR P200 P10, P25, tal:	Subtotal: ACQUISIT FYN. 07 FIN. 07 FIN. 07	JON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Production of the second provided in the sec	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Peperties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2017 2014 2014 Subto TOTAL ASSETS (at	YEAR P200 P10, P25, tal:	Subtotal: ACQUISIT FYN . FY FYN . FY FYN . FY FYN . FY OU' OU'	TSTANDING BALANCE
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Production of the second pr	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) perties* DESCRIPTI NATURE Loan	EXACT LOCATION ON The a Level	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the NAME G 5	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2017 2014 2014 Subto TOTAL ASSETS (at	YEAR P 3 01 P 2 01 P 2 00 P 1 10 P 2 11 P 2 1	Subtotal: ACQUISIT FYN. 69 FYN. 69 FYN. 69 OU' PSS	ION COST/AMOUNT

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
MIA	~/A		1
	-	7/1	a) la
10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	Atomick property	Color about the	
	29.25 - X.A.S. (19.25)	(A) 120 A (A) (A)	1959 (196 to 196 to
2413 2443	A-1-1-2		213/2

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
or. Aldrin B. Inlanan	Cousin	Medico . Surge cal	IP HO. Soly Ram - Indanan Clinic Astones
Poz Timbas I. Abolul	mo then	Police Mice 3	Lunk MPS, lunk Sulm
DR. Patinua I Amilhusin	Coursen	Quan	LUNE MPS, Lunk Solm Sunk MPS, Lunk Solm Sulu Chate Linege Capital Site, Juli, Sulu
		Street Control of the Street Street Street Street	
		nea Schrieber 1 2 T. L. Fra	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

	(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	Pagelbig	Government Issued ID:
ID No.: Date Issued:	10-11-2008	ID No.: Date Issued:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN	to before me this 104 day of Vakaary	$\frac{20.2}{1}$, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification can
		Many

Page 2 of 2

Promulgated on January 23, 2015 SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH DECEMBER 31, 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713) Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. / Joint Filing Separate Filing Not Applicable DECLARANT: PELAYO **ABRAHAM** POSITION: ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 5 (Family Name) AGENCY/OFFICE: SULU STATE COLLEGE CAPITOL SITE, JOLO, SULU OFFICE ADDRESS: ADDRESS: STREET 8 BLK 34, LOT 17, KASALAMATAN VILL PHILIPPINES JOLO, SULU, 7400 PHILIPPINES SPOUSE: PELAYO HULMAH DEPED, DEIVISION OF SULU POSITION: (Family Name) (First Name) AGENCY/OFFICE: JOLO 1 DISTRICT JOLO, SULU OFFICE ADDRESS: UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS a. Real Properties* ASSESSED CURRENT FAIR DESCRIPTION KIND ACQUISITION VALUE MARKET VALUE EXACT LOCATION **ACQUISITION COST** (e.g., residential, commercial, (e.g. lot, house and lot, (As found in the Tax Declaration of Real industrial, agricultural and YFAR MODE condominium, and improvements Property) mixed used) HOUSE & LOT RESIDENTIAL JOLO, SULU 1990 235,000.00 Subtotal 235,000.00 b. Personal Properties* DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED **ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT** APPLIANCES AND FURNITURE 1993-2002 55,000.00 JEEP (OWNER TYPE) 2010 120,000.00 Subtotal 175,000.00 TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 410,000.00 2. LIABILITIES*

NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
GSIS	84.685.60
SSC MUTLI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE INC.	159,336.39
	GSIS

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
CAL HABICAGE DATABA		A STATE OF THE STA	
	20186		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity, Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) / I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
	2,690,730,709		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the aboveenumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: J	NUARY 6, 2020		ALC: NAME OF STREET
(Sie	hature of Declarant)	(Signa	Julay stuffe of Co Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	EMPLOYMENT ID	Government Issued ID:	DEPED EMPLOYMENT ID
ID No:	SSCB-APRO5-6-2017	ID No.:	047-004-0376
Date Issued:	DECEMBER 15, 2018	Date Issued:	June 7, 2011

DR. CHARISMA S. UTUTALUM, CESE SUC-President II

Page 2 of 2

(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of December 17 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

DECLARANT:	Jarsum, Datu	rst Name)	Kiram	POSITION:		1/4/1:	In Worker
ADDRESS:	(Family Name) (Fi	rst Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:		Salla =	Ly Worker
,	Moulosh potik	ul sala		OFFICE ADDRESS	S:		
SPOUSE:	Taxun mar	riam +	401-1	POSITION:			2.
	(Family Name) (Fir	st Name)	4a)al (M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	:	_#BVS	1/A Wife
				OFFICE ADDRESS	S: -	11/	/A
	UNMARRIED CHILDRI	EN BELOW EIGHT	EEN (18) YEARS (OF AGE LIVING IN DEC	LARANT'S	S HOUSEH	IOLD
Cair	NAME			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
Saic 25	kandal 4.	4 Tarca	2 - 1	January 22. Co	2002	,	year of
		years or age	e living in declarant	's nousehold)			
1. ASSETS a. Real Pr	operties*	years or age			45011		
	operties*	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION CO
a. Real Properties of the second of the seco	the same and contract for the		ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR	ACQU	MODE	ACQUISITION CO
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	Secultiva:		ACQUISITION CO
a. Real Properties of the second of the seco	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	THE PROPERTY OF A STATE OF
a. Real Properties of the second of the seco	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	N/A
a. Real Property of the condominium and improvements) b. Personal Property of the condominium and improvements of the condominium and imp	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A DESCRIPTIO	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal:	N/A
a. Real Property of the second	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A DESCRIPTION	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) AJ / A YEAR ACQUIRED 2016	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal: ACQUISIT	N/A N/A NON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Properties of the second of the seco	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Peperties* DESCRIPTION 12.5	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A YEAR ACQUIRED 2018 2017	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal: ACQUISIT 250 30.4	N/A N/A NON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Property of the second	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Peperties* DESCRIPTION 12.5	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) AJ / A YEAR ACQUIRED 2016	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal: ACQUISIT	N/A NON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Properties and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Properties and lot, condominium and improvements and i	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A DESCRIPTION 125 150	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A YEAR ACQUIRED 2018 2017	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal: ACQUISIT 250 30.4	N/A NON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Property of the second	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Peperties* DESCRIPTION 12.5	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) AI / A YEAR ACQUIRED 2019 2019	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal: ACQUIST 250 30.0	N/A NON COST/AMOUNT DOC TOO TOO TOO TOO TOO TOO TO
a. Real Properties and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Properties and lot, condominium and improvements and i	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A DESCRIPTION 125 150	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A YEAR ACQUIRED 2017 2017 2019 Subtot	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal: ACQUISIT 250 30.6. 97.0 152,00	N/A N/A NON COST/AMOUNT DOD TOD TOD TOD TOD TOD TOD T
a. Real Property of the second	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A DESCRIPTION 150 150	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) Al /A YEAR ACQUIRED 2017 2017 Subtot TOTAL ASSETS (a+1)	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal: ACQUISTT 250 30.00 152,000	N/A NON COST/AMOUNT OOO OOO TSTANDING BALANC
a. Real Property of the second	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Peperties* DESCRIPTION 150 NATURE	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the A/A NAME	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) Al /A YEAR ACQUIRED 2019 Subtot TOTAL ASSETS (a+1) Cof CREDITORS	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtotal: ACQUIST 250 30.0 770 152,00	ION COST/AMOUNT

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/1	61/4	(1)	11/
/ A	M/A		/// 🗡

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

// I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
33.24	RANGED STATE		3622
and the company of the second of the			
-			
	1,000-2,000-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0	1000 6440 DY1028	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: VANUARY 6, 2020		
Tavsum, Patul Romy trivam (Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)	
Government Issued ID: CULA STATE COPIECE ID No.: SGC - PATEL 21 - 2004 Date Issued: Yearn 15 2018	Government Issued ID: VINCOCT 1-0123A DO 023MH1	200

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of (Required by R.A. 6713)

No	te: Husband and wife who Joint Filing	are both public offic	iáls and employees eparate Filing	s may file the required st	atements jo	intly or sep	arately.
DECLARANT:	Sorabi , N Family Name) - (Fir (A) at I an	larivel st Name) In dan	<u></u>	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE OFFICE ADDRESS	- 4	1581 Julu Pati	· Prof II Kel , Sul
	arabi , Sik Family Name) (Fir	Car 5 st Name)	· (Dece	ASCAOSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS		Dec	eaced)
	UNMARRIED CHILDR	EN BELOW EIGHTE	EEN (18) YEARS C	OF AGE LIVING IN DEC	LARANT'S	HOUSEH	OLD
Airi cau Ayesha Alwin	T. Cara	61 161 161		DATE OF BIRTH C · 2 , 20 A · 0 · , 2	00 00 2 004	<u></u>	AGE
. ASSETS a. Real Prop		ng those of the spou	LIABILITIES AND N use and unmarried a living in declarant	children below eighteen	(18)		
DESCRIPTION	KIND		ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	Hartist error
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	(As found in the	Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COST
oure pulle	į.			TV353.27			200,000-0
b. Personal Prope	wice*	Ref. washing arrows				Subtotal:	200,000.0
b. reisonal riope	DESCRIPTION	N CONTRACTOR		YEAR ACQUIRE	D	ACQUISIT	ION COST/AMOUNT
notor (a	chicle)			2019		70,	000 -00
OVA, Discontinue	THE STATE OF THE S			Subto		10, (NV · NV
LIABILITIES*	NATURE		NAME	OF CREDITORS		OU	TSTANDING BALANCE
coop- U	OAN		VSC.	-MPC		3	50,000-62
Additional sheet/s may	be used, if necessary.		NET WORTH	TOTAI : Total Assets less Tot	_ LIABILIT		3(0,000.e) 20,000-30 5 (110.000)

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
None	N/A	IV/A	NA

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
	1		
None	N/A	N/A	NA
		/	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

(Signature	muluu of beclarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/S _t	pouse)
vernment Issued ID:	Prc 1D	Government Issued ID:	
No.:	1202642	ID No.:	
te Issued:	102 127 12018	Date Issued:	
	2/0/01/0		
DOODIDED AND OWODN to before	making 10 th day of TAN. 2	220, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government	issued identification of
ISCRIBED AND SWORN to before i	ne this day or	, amant exhibiting to me the above-stated government	issued identification c
		Ath.	
		/ WM	

Page 2 of 2

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of <u>DEC. 2019</u> (Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. Joint Filing Separate Filing Not Applicable DECLARANT: ARAGID JEHADA POSITION: INSTRUCTUR -11 (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: JULU STATE COLLEGE ADDRESS: LOT - 113 KASALAMATAN BLOCK - 10 OFFICE ADDRESS: CAPITOL, SITE VILLAGE JOLO, JULU JOLO, OULU SPOUSE: JANGKULA JONATHAN POSITION: (First Name) (Family Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD DATE OF BIRTH AGE 2011 PRINCESS JAMILA SANGKULA FEB FEB 27 NAMEH 9 yrs. OLD ABDULMONIR JANGKULA YKS. OLD PRINCESS 2AMA A. SANGKULA PEB. 21 2015 YRS OLD ALZAEIN A. VANGKULA MANCH 13 2017 YRS. OLD AHNIED KHAYR A. SANGKULA MARCH 07 MONTHS ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS Real Properties* ASSESSED **CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION** DESCRIPTION KIND VALUE **MARKET VALUE EXACT ACQUISITION COST** (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and LOCATION (As found in the Tax Declaration of Real YEAR MODE Property) improvements) mixed use) JOLO, SULU HOUNE & LOT RESIDENTIAL 250,000.00 Subtotal: \$ 250,000. b. Personal Properties* DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT VINGLE MOTOR 20/8 30,000 MISCELLANTOUS 2018 15,000 45,000 Subtotal: \$ 295,000 TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 7 295 , 000 LIABILITIES* NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS **OUTSTANDING BALANCE** JOLO. SUC COOPERATIVES MPC SULU \$ 250,000 PAG - INC | GOID PAG-101C GSIS COMNS P 100,000 NI/OCE LLANGOUS EXPENSES SCHOOLS OTTION EXPENSES 15,000 TOTAL LIABILITIES: \$ 445,000

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = ___ / 10, 000

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS			BUSINESS INTEREST ICIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
NONE	N	/ A	N,	/_	N/A	
			114	A CHARLES		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RI	ELATIONSHIP	P	OSITION	NAME OF A	AGENCY/OFFICE AN	D ADDRESS
NONE	N	A	N	1	N	A	
	14.55		As-	1,343	of Argent Pa	The last of the same of the	JR 18 A. C
	- J. Da		38.	Fig. 1 (13) (13)			1000
	ave to recombine the		ment to manual			NACTOR NO. 1 Proceedings of the Comment	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: _01 _04 _20120	
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 1040 day of 7710. 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief (dministrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of DECEMBER 21, 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

	Note: Husband and wife wh	ng	Separate Filing	Not App	olicable	Jointly of Se	eparately,
DECLARANT:	ESCRIBANO, A	TRMINA	Α.	POSITION:		4-1.	21
ADDRESS:	(Family Name) (F	First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFF	ICE:	CVLV	STATE COLLEGE
	KASALAMATAN	1 VILL ATEF.	(LAA) 0107	OFFICE ADDF	RESS:	1000,0	WIV WOLFER
SPOUSE:	ESURIBANO, DIO		3.0.1400				
		irst Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION:	105		ER III
		The second of the second	(11.1.)	AGENCY/OFF		DOLO G	MODE OF FIGHE
	1					1/2/001	13000,5000
	UNMARRIED CHILDRI	EN BELOW EIGHTE	EN (18) YEARS	OF AGE LIVING IN DEC	I ARANT'S	HOUSEN	OL D
	NAME				LAIVANT S	HOUSER	OLD
<u> </u>				DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
10		· ·					
	14					-	
		ASSETO	LIADU ITIES AND				
	(Includ	ding those of the spo	LIABILITIES AND puse and unmarrie	d children helow eightee	n (18)		
1. ASSETS		years of ag	e living in declara	nt's household)	. (
/1002/0							
- D. ID							
a. Real P	roperties*		T		1		Table of the payment
a. Real P	roperties* KIND	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQL	JISITION	Probable depression
DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	ACQL	JISITION	ACQUISITION COS
	KIND	EXACT LOCATION	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of	ACQL	MODE	ACQUISITION COS
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	10-24, L-4	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE		atour essa	ACQUISITION COS
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	D-24,1-4 (57.10	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COS
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	D-24, L-4 GT-10 LLASALAMATAN	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	D-24,1-4 (57.10	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	P525,907.00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Rモスリルモル・TI ATL	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOWER b. Personal Pr	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Rモスリチャー アリ オユ	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR YEAR	MODE LOAN Subtotal	P 575,900.00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements) HOWE & LUT b. Personal Pr	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) REGINERAL DESCRIPTION	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, 900.00	YEAR YEAR	MODE LOAN Subtotal	P525,900.00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOWER b. Personal Pr	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) REGINERAL DESCRIPTION	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, 900.00	YEAR >0 7	MODE LOAN Subtotal ACQUISIT	P525, 900.00 P525, 900.00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements) HOWE & D. Personal Pr	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) REGINERAL DESCRIPTION	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, 900.00 YEAR ACQUIRE 2018	YEAR >0 7	MODE LOAN Subtotal ACQUISIT	P575,900.00 P575,900.00 ON COST/AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements) HOWE & LUT b. Personal Pr	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) REGINERAL DESCRIPTION	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, Avi . V YEAR ACQUIRE 20[8] 20[9]	YEAR 2017	Subtotal ACQUISIT	P 575, 907.07 P 575, 907.07 ON COSTIAMOUNT ON . 07 ON . 07
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements) HOWE & LOT b. Personal Pr	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) REGINERAL DESCRIPTION	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, 900.00 YEAR ACQUIRE 2018 2019 Subto	YEAR 2017	Subtotal ACQUISIT TC,	P525, AN. W 100 COST/AMOUNT 100 - W 100 - W
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements) HOWE & LOT b. Personal Property APPUANCE STANCE S	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) REGINERAL DESCRIPTION	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, Avi . V YEAR ACQUIRE 20[8] 20[9]	YEAR 2017	Subtotal ACQUISIT	P525, AN. W 100 COST/AMOUNT 100 - W 100 - W
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot condominium and improvements) TOUT b. Personal Property APPUANCE STATE ST	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) REGINERAL DESCRIPTION	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, 900.00 YEAR ACQUIRE 2018 2019 Subto	YEAR 2017	Subtotal ACQUISIT TC COST	P525, AN. DO 100 COST/AMOUNT 100 . DO 100 . DO
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) FORKE & LUT b. Personal Pr APPUANA STWENKE LIABILITIES*	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) RECIDENTIAL Operties* DESCRIPTION NATURE	B-24, L-4 ST.10 LLASALAMATAN VILLAGE	VALUE (As found i	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, 900.00 YEAR ACQUIRE 2018 2019 Subto	YEAR 2017	Subtotal ACQUIST TC Co.ST OU	P525, 907.00 P525, 907.00 P525, 907.00 P525, 907.00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) FORET S LUT b. Personal Pr APPUANA STWENKIE LIABILITIES* CSIS S	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) RECIDENTIAL Operties* DESCRIPTION NATURE NATURE	LOCATION 13-24, L-4 ST.10 L'ASALAMATAN VILLAGE ON	VALUE (As found i F F SIS, AV) NAM	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, (10). (1) YEAR ACQUIRE 20 18 20 18 Subtot TOTAL ASSETS (at	YEAR 2017	Subtotal ACQUIST TC Co.ST OU	PSJS, AND. DO TON COST/AMOUNT ON - DO ON - DO TON - D
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) FORKE & LUT b. Personal Pr APPUANA LUANITES* LIABILITIES* CSIS S. CSIS PAG-IBIU N	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) RECIDENTIAL Operties* DESCRIPTION NATURE	LOCATION 13-24, L-4 ST.10 L'ASALAMATAN VILLAGE ON	VALUE (As found i F SJS, AVO NAM	MARKET VALUE In the Tax Declaration of Real Property) F \$2\$, (10). (1) YEAR ACQUIRE 20 [8 20 [4] Subtot TOTAL ASSETS (at	YEAR 2017 SD P otal: P	Subtotal ACQUIST TC) 12.5 Ce.57	PSZS, AND. DO PSZS, AND. DO TON COST/AMOUNT DON . DO TON . DO T

(of Declarant/Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

☐ I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	
h i	42113043-003	del management in the second of the second o		
10				
14				
The state of the s		1	a 2.1 rei	
			1	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY	OFFICE AND ADDRESS
h \				
N_{λ}				
UNE				
1 V T			-	s section
				\
	partie des Palación	naded index 2005		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age. living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year. I first assumed office in government.

te: JRIOVIANT	Am /		
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of	Co-Declarant/Spouse)
overnment Issued ID:	Employer 10 - SSC	Government Issued ID:	7, 56, 56, 56, 56, 7, 18, 18, 18, 18
No.: late Issued:	Dec. 15 7010	ID No.: Date Issued:	

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10 day of 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER (Required by R.A. 6713) DECEMBER 31, 2019

	x Joint I	wife who are bo	Sept	arate Filing	Not App	licable	,	separatery.
DECLARANT:	ASID	JIMSIOK	C.		SOLATION STATES			
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	and the second second second second	POSITION:			FESSOR IV
	the second secon	((ivi.i.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:		ATE COL	
ADDRESS:	BLK 13 LOT 5, 1	ASULUTAN VILL	AGE	OFFICE ADDRESS:		CAPITO	L HILLS, JO	DLO, SULU
	BUS-BUS, JOLO							
POUSE:	ASID	NURINA	A	-				
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)		POSITION:		G ATTENE	
		((101.1.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:			M HOSPITAL
		12000 5000 784			OFFICE ADDRESS:	SAN RA	MUNDO	, JOLO, SULU
, in	UNMARR	IED CHILDREN BE	ELOW EIGHTEEN	18) YEARS OF AGE	LIVING IN DECLAR	ANT'S HO	JSEHOLD	
	NAME			DATE	OF BIRTH		,	AGE
	ABDELAZIZ ABDU	ISAID ASID		JUNE	14, 2007		40.00	AND A PROPERTY OF
	ABDELYAZID ABDUSAID ASID					12 YEARS OLD		
	ABDELYAZID ABDI	USAID ASID		JUNE	14, 2007	-	12 YE	ARS OLD
	ABDELYAZID ABDI	USAID ASID		JUNE	14, 2007		12 YE	ARS OLD
	ABDELYAZID ABDI		se of the spouse of	BILITIES AND NETW	I <mark>ORTH</mark> dren below eighteen	- - - - (18)	12 YE	ARS OLD
ASSETS			se of the spouse of	BILITIES AND NETW	I <mark>ORTH</mark> dren below eighteen	- - - (18)	12 YE.	ARS OLD
	ties*		se of the spouse of	BILITIES AND NETW	I <mark>ORTH</mark> dren below eighteen	e average	12 YE	elektrony (rojské kry
ASSETS a. Real Proper	ties* ON and lot, (e.g. and comm	(Including tho	se of the spouse o years of age livi	ASSESSED VALUE	IORTH dren below eighteen ousehold) CURRENT FAIR	e average		ACQUISITION COS
ASSETS a. Real Proper DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house a condominium,	ties* ON Ind lot, (e.g. communits) agricultur	(Including the KIND KIND (,, residential, ercial, industrial,	se of the spouse of years of age living	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the Ta	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real Decrty)	ACQUI	SITION	ACQUISITION COS
ASSETS a. Real Proper DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house a condominium, improvement House & L.)	ties* ON Ind lot, (e.g. and commets) agricultur ot R	(Including the KIND i., residential, ercial, industrial, al and mixed used)	se of the spouse of years of age living the second	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUI	SITION	
ASSETS a. Real Proper DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house a condominium, improvement	ties* ON Ind lot, (e.g. and comments) agricultur ot Re	(Including the KIND i., residential, ercial, industrial, al and mixed used)	exact LOCATION San Roque	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the Ta	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real Decrty)	ACQUI	SITION	ACQUISITION COS

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
YÂMAHA SNIPER 150 MOTORCYCLE	2018	97,000.00
MULTI-CAB MINI VAN	2013	100,000.00
LAPTOP SONY VAIO	2012	32,000.00
HONDA 100R MOTORCYCLE	2006	49,000.00

Subtotal: 278,000.00 TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 1,033,352.00

2. HARHITIES*

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
CONSOLIDATED LOAN	GSIS	65,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 65,000.00 * Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary. NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 968,352.00

(of Declarant/Declarant's Spouse/Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

x I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
	PERFECT CONTROLS	[3, 14] Egeneral (3)	Agy Check on Aggress of
		22.45% (1970) 5100 51	
		A Company of the Comp	
C. C. C. C. C. C. Province of the control of the co	galactic sector to CMS	1.00	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity, Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
DR. JURMIA H. ASARI	AUNTIE	PROFESSOR	MSU-SULU/PATIKUL, SULU
DR. NUSIDA H. HAJIJON	AUNTIE	PRINCIPAL	KASULUTAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JARHATA M. SABRI	AUNTIE	MIDWIFE I	PANGUTARAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL
AND STATE OF THE S		Communication of the second of	
- Agriculus Soniana (Sept. Material Sant Control Sonian and Control Material Santa Control Sonian Annie Sonian	Carlo Sarahan, California de los de las comocidades		And the second s
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: Jac	nuary 06, 2020			
	ma			hund
(Sign	ature of Declarant)		(Signa	ture of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	PAG-IBIG		Government Issued ID:	BIR TIN
ID No:	1760-0011-1025	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ID No.:	491-410-066-000
Date Issued:	2010	837 - C	Date Issued:	10/21/2016
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORI identification card.	N to before me this/ D\f4c	lay of 770.		oiting to me the bove-stated government issued ASSO. PROF. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO Chief Administrative Officer
			such that problem	(Person Administering Oath)

2-142,60

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of Deuseber 31, 2010 (Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. Joint Filing Separate Filing Not Applicable Amirangin Bagil Amilagion Position: DECLARANT: sulu State (Family Name) (First Name) AGENCY/OFFICE: Manting ADDRESS: St. Bray, Son OFFICE ADDRESS: NIA NILA SPOUSE: POSITION: (Family Name) (First Name) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD NAME DATE OF BIRTH MA AGE, NIA NIA MA ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS Real Properties* ASSESSED **CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION** DESCRIPTION KIND VALUE MARKET VALUE EXACT **ACQUISITION COST** (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) (e.g. lot, house and lot. LOCATION (As found in the Tax Declaration of Real YEAR MODE condominium and improvements) Property) Subtotal: b. Personal Properties* DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 2018 13,00 2019 11,000 2019 6,000 Subtotal: 30, NV TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 0+30,000 LIABILITIES* NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS **OUTSTANDING BALANCE** all emp Loan 10K 100 Loon 21,000 G.4131 proj-voices Loan NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = $\frac{172,800}{30,00-172,80}$

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

[] //We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	Awarrayo Reelago		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
			21.478 M
	A Tan		
	A 3 1 2		
			ready the control of
	* 2000	a record or agency 1 of the proof	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: Jon,	4 now_	
	(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	SSC 13-1114-21-7015	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)